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POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION—continued.

F'_"’“.tz;.

Consecutive
No.

Name,

Age last
Birthday.

Office.

Date of
first
Appoint-
ment.

Length of
Service

on
March 31,

1895,

Salary for
Year
1895-96.

Remarks.

PosTMASTERS, THIRD GRADE.—From £185 to £210, by One Annual Increment of £10 and

5*
6*

10*
11*

12*
13*
14*
15*
16*
17*

18*
19*

20*

21*

Black, R. C.
Dawson, H, W.

Jeffries, H.
Robertshaw, B, J
Gourley, H.

Owens, J
Empson, G. A.

Inder, 8.
Keele, R.
Clough, T E.
King, J. .
Lecocq, T W
Menzies, W W

Rapley, T. W
White, C. L.

Stanton, S. G.

Brown, J

44
41

47
40
37

39
37

36

1 84

51
47
39
37

36
43

38

43

Postmaster, Riverton
Postmaster, Akaroa

Postmaster, Kawakawa
Postmaster, Kaikoura
Postmaster, Waitara

Postmaster, Kumara
Postmaster, Cambridge

Postmaster, Coromandel
Pogtmaster, Naseby
Postmaster, Te Aroha
Postmaster, Manaia
Postmaster, Waipukurau
Postmaster, Cromwell

Postmaster, Stratford
Postmaster, Bulls

Postmaster, Greytown North

Postmaster, Paeroa

19/8/72
20/6/73

11/11/78
20/6/74
20/6/74

1/8/74
1/9/74

1/11/74
16/10/75
1/1/76
1/10/76
1/1/79
1/5/74

1/7/74
1/11/69

15/4/73
1177

Y. M. D.
22 713
21 911
21 420
20 911
20 911
20 8 0O
20 7 0
20 5 0
19 516
‘19 8 0
18 6 0
16 3 0
2011 O
20 9 0
25 5 0
21 11 16
18 3 0

£
210
210

210
210
210

210
210

210
210

- 210

210
210
210

210
185

185
185

One of £15—continued.

Also Liand Officer.

Also Clerk, Magistrate’s
Court, and Registrar of
Births, Deaths, and
Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Elec-
tors. )
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages,

Also Registrar: of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

PoSTMASTERS, FOURTH GRADE.—From £140 to £175, by Two Aunual Increments of £10 each and One of £15.

(Gra.ded in relation to the value of the total work performed at each office. Where desirable, Postmasters whose salaries
are above the maximum of this class will be considered for transfer to a higher grade.)

1*
: 2

8*
4*

5

6*
7*
8*
g*

10*

12*

13*
14>

15*

16*
17*

18*
19*

20*

21

Park, G. M.
Palmer, T.

Coop, T

Hunter, P
Hebberley, J

Kenny W M.G.

Fabian, J P
Clark, A,
Clifford, H. G.
Wheeler, J H.
Gilbert, H. E.
Staunton, M. J

Benner, A.
Winterburn, A. A.

Wylie, J T.

Absolum, A.
Brame, J W

Beswick, J G.
Barford, G. W

'White, W J
Ryan, J .

43
55

56
54
53
49
51
43
63
39
39
38

40
39

36

37

40
35

51
52

Postmaster, Taupo
Postmaster, Mataura

Postmaster, Roxburgh
Postmaster, Collingwood.
Postmaster, Tarawera
Postmaster, Newton
Postmaster, Wangaroa
Postmaster, Otaki
Postmaster, Clinton
Postmaster, Ahaura
Postmaster, Motueka

Postmaster, Clyde

Postmaster, Maketu
Postmaster, Arrowtown

Postmaster, Te Kopuru

Postmaster, Dargaville
Postmaster, Opunake

Postmaster, Wainkn
Postmaster, Brunnerton

Postmaster, Kekerangu
Postmaster, Sydenham

1/8/65
8/4/67

3/8/68
24/10/68
6/5/69
1/10/70
20/4/71
1/12/72
1/3/73
1/9/73
1/11/73
1/11/78

18/2/74
1/2/73

21/3/74

20/6/74
1/7)74

1/1/75
5/1/75

1/2/75

| 14/9/74

29 8
27 11

26 7
26 5
25 10
24 6
23 11
22 4
22 1
21
21
21

21
21

P, -

21 0

20
20

20
20

20
20

[l 44 O W © ©

0
28

29
8

210
180

190
175
150
200
175
180
175
175
180
175

175
175

175

175
175

175
175

150
175

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages,
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages,

Lineman,

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Clerk, Magistrate’s
*Court. :
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages,
Resigned, 30Cth June,
1877; reappointed,
15th June, 1878, Dis-
pensed with, 30th Nov.,
1880, reappointed,
14th Jan., 1881.

Also Customs Officer;
Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,

.. Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,

.. Deaths, and Marriages.

Lineman, :

Dispengad with,30thNov,,
1880; reappointed, 1st
May, 1881.

* Also Government Life Insurance Agents, for which fees pa‘d direct.
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