POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION-continued.

Consecutive No.	Name.	Age last Birthday.	Office.	Date of first Appoint- ment.	Length of Service on March 31, 1895.	Salary for Year 1895-96.	Remarks.			
Postmasters, Third Grade.—From £185 to £210, by One Annual Increment of £10 and One of £15—continued.										
5* 6*	Black, R. C. Dawson, H. W.	44 41	Postmaster, Riverton Postmaster, Akaroa	19/8/72 20/6/73	Y. M. D. 22 7 13 21 9 11	£ 210 210	Also Land Officer. Also Clerk, Magistrate's Court, and Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.			
7*	Jeffries, H.	47	Postmaster, Kawakawa	11/11/73	21 4 20	210	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.			
8*	Robertshaw, F. J	40	Postmaster, Kaikoura	20/6/74	20 9 11	210	Also Registrar of Births,			
9*	Gourley, H.	37	Postmaster, Waitara	20/6/74	20 9 11	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
10* 11*	Owens, J Empson, G. A.	39 37	Postmaster, Kumara Postmaster, Cambridge	1/8/74 1/9/74	20 8 0 20 7 0	210 210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
12*	Inder, S.	36	Postmaster, Coromandel	1/11/74	20 5 0	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Elec-			
13*	Keele, R.	34	Postmaster, Naseby	16/10/75	19 5 16	210	tors. Also Registrar of Births,			
14*	Clough, T E.	51	Postmaster, Te Aroha	1/1/76	19 3 0	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
15*	King, J	47	Postmaster, Manaia	1/10/76	18 6 0	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
16*	Lecocq, T W	39	Postmaster, Waipukurau	1/1/79	16 3 0	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
17*	Menzies, W W	37	Postmaster, Cromwell .	1/5/74	20 11 0	210	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
18* 19*	Rapley, T. W White, C. L.	36 43	Postmaster, Stratford Postmaster, Bulls	$\frac{1/7/74}{1/11/69}$	20 9 0 25 5 0	210 185	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
20*	Stanton, S. G.	38	Postmaster, Greytown North	15/4/73	21 11 16	185	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births,			
21*	Brown, J	43	Postmaster, Paeroa	1/1/77	18 3 0	185	Deaths, and Marriages.			

Postmasters, Fourth Grade.—From £140 to £175, by Two Annual Increments of £10 each and One of £15. (Graded in relation to the value of the total work performed at each office. Where desirable, Postmasters whose salaries are above the maximum of this class will be considered for transfer to a higher grade.)

are above the maximum of this class will be considered for transfer to a nighter grade.)									
1* 2*	Park, G. M. Palmer, T.	43 55	Postmaster, Taupo Postmaster, Mataura	1/8/65 3/4/67	29 8 0 27 11 28	210 180	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
3*	Coop, T	56	Postmaster, Roxburgh	3/8/68	26 7 29	190	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
4* 5 6* 7*	Hunter, P Hebberley, J Kenny W M. G. Fabian, J F	54 53 49 51	Postmaster, Collingwood. Postmaster, Tarawera Postmaster, Newton Postmaster, Wangaroa	24/10/68 6/5/69 1/10/70 20/4/71	26 5 8 25 10 26 24 6 0 23 11 11	175 150 200 175	Lineman. Also Registrar of Births,		
8*	Clark, A.	43	Postmaster, Otaki	1/12/72	22 4 0	180	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
9*	Clifford, H. G.	63	Postmaster, Clinton	1/3/73	22 1 0	175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
10*	Wheeler, J H.	39	Postmaster, Ahaura	1/9/73	21 7 0	175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
11*	Gilbert, H. E.	39	Postmaster, Motueka	1/11/73	21 5 0	180	Also Clerk, Magistrate's Court.		
12*	Staunton, M. J	38	Postmaster, Clyde	1/11/73	21 5 0	175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
13* 14*	l	40 39	Postmaster, Maketu Postmaster, Arrowtown	18/2/74 1/2/73	21 1 11 21 1 2	175 175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Resigned, 30th June, 1877; reappointed, 15th June, 1878. Dis- pensed with, 30th Nov., 1880, reappointed, 14th Jan., 1881.		
15*	Wylie, J T.	36	Postmaster, Te Kopuru	21/3/74	21 0 11	175	Also Customs Officer; Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
16*	Absolum, A.	37	Postmaster, Dargaville	20/6/74	20 9 11	175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
17*	Brame, J W	36	Postmaster, Opunake	1/7/74	20 9 0	175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
18* 19*	Beswick, J. G Barford, G. W	40 35	Postmaster, Waiuku	1/1/75 5/1/75	20 3 0 20 2 27	175 175	Also Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.		
20* 21*	White, W J Ryan, J	51 52	Postmaster, Kekerangu Postmaster, Sydenham	1/2/75 14/9/74	20 2 0 20 1 16	150 175	Lineman. Dispensed with, 30th Nov., 1880; reappointed, 1st May, 1881.		

^{*} Also Government Life Insurance Agents, for which fees paid direct.